
Gustavus Adolphus (4-3,1-2 MIAC) -vs- Saint Benedict (7-3,2-1 MIAC)
12/10/25 at Claire Lynch Hall, St. Joseph, MN

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 45

Saint Benedict 67

Date: 12/10/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 160
Site: Claire Lynch Hall, St. Joseph, MN
Referees: Keesha Pringle, Eric Ringeisen, Carolyn Derksen

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 9 14 11 11 45
Saint Benedict 18 18 18 13 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Peters,Ella * 31 4-13 0-3 4-4 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 1 12
14 Ronn,Whitley * 28 3-11 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 4 3 4 1 4 10
07 Stevermer,Peyton * 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 3
15 Goodman,Anna * 26 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
31 Queensland,Kendyl * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Sutch,Bella 11 4-6 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 9
12 Schaefer,Kaitlyn 22 1-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 1 3
11 Grothaus,Olivia 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 2 2
04 Westerman,Ava 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 DeHaan,Bella 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
03 Bruns,Bobbie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Scholl,Chloe 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Queensland,Lauren 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-55 4-18 7-9 13-22 35 14 11 19 1 9 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 17-55   30.9 % 4-18   22.2 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Morgan,Megan * 36 6-13 4-8 5-5 2-7 9 2 2 0 1 3 21
01 Arnold,Lauren * 27 5-9 2-2 4-5 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 16
25 Young,Kira * 30 3-9 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 3 9
09 Buslee,Drew * 30 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 1 7
12 Theisen,Emma * 27 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 1 2
04 Sadlovsky,Alyssa 20 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 3 7
10 Crandall,Emily 11 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
05 Driste,Megan 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 10-22 13-14 6-26 32 16 16 15 1 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 22-50   44.0 % 10-22   45.5 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Benedict
TURNOVER  by RONN,WHITLEY 09:44

09:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by STEVERMER,PEYTON(in the paint) 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN

FOUL  by STEVERMER,PEYTON 08:54
SUB OUT by STEVERMER,PEYTON 08:53
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 08:53

08:53 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by MORGAN,MEGAN
08:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by MORGAN,MEGAN
08:53 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by MORGAN,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,ELLA 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,EMMA

08:17 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THEISEN,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLD,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KIRA

07:40 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,MEGAN

07:31 MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,DREW
REBOUND DEF by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,ELLA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL --
MISS JUMPER by RONN,WHITLEY 07:16
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 07:12 2-8 H 6

06:51 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KIRA
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 06:38
06:38 STEAL  by THEISEN,EMMA
06:23 MISS LAYUP by THEISEN,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RONN,WHITLEY --
06:16 FOUL  by YOUNG,KIRA
06:16 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KIRA
06:16 SUB IN by DRISTE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,ELLA 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,EMMA

05:58 2-13 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:57
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,ELLA 05:48
REBOUND OFF by RONN,WHITLEY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 05:38
REBOUND OFF by RONN,WHITLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 05:29 4-13 H 9
ASSIST  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN --

05:12 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,ELLA 04:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PETERS,ELLA 04:53
SUB IN by DEHAAN,BELLA 04:53
GOOD 3PTR by RONN,WHITLEY 04:38 7-13 H 6

04:20 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEHAAN,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by BUSLEE,DREW
03:55 MISS 3PTR by DRISTE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DEHAAN,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by RONN,WHITLEY 03:44



-- REBOUND DEF by BUSLEE,DREW
03:37 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BUSLEE,DREW(fastbreak)
03:21 FOUL  by BUSLEE,DREW
03:21 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
03:21 SUB OUT by THEISEN,EMMA
03:21 SUB IN by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
03:21 SUB IN by YOUNG,KIRA

SUB OUT by GOODMAN,ANNA 03:21
SUB OUT by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL 03:21
SUB IN by WESTERMAN,AVA 03:21
SUB IN by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 03:21
FOUL  by DEHAAN,BELLA 03:05
TURNOVER  by DEHAAN,BELLA 03:05

02:40 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RONN,WHITLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DEHAAN,BELLA(in the paint) 02:28 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by RONN,WHITLEY --

02:07 MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

02:04 MISS LAYUP by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KIRA

SUB OUT by RONN,WHITLEY 02:02
SUB IN by PETERS,ELLA 02:02

02:00 9-18 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BUSLEE,DREW
-- ASSIST  by DRISTE,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by DEHAAN,BELLA(in the paint) 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSLEE,DREW

01:28 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN
01:03 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISTE,MEGAN
00:45 TURNOVER  by DRISTE,MEGAN
00:33 SUB OUT by BUSLEE,DREW
00:33 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MEGAN
00:33 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN
00:33 SUB IN by CRANDALL,EMILY

SUB OUT by WESTERMAN,AVA 00:33
SUB OUT by DEHAAN,BELLA 00:33
SUB IN by RONN,WHITLEY 00:33
SUB IN by GOODMAN,ANNA 00:33
MISS LAYUP by RONN,WHITLEY(in the paint) 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISTE,MEGAN
00:07 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,LAUREN

STEAL  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 00:07

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Benedict
10:00 SUB OUT by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by DRISTE,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by CRANDALL,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by BUSLEE,DREW
10:00 SUB IN by THEISEN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,MEGAN

SUB OUT by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by STEVERMER,PEYTON 10:00



SUB IN by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL 10:00
09:33 9-20 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,KIRA
MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,ANNA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSLEE,DREW
08:57 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by RONN,WHITLEY(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:34 9-22 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THEISEN,EMMA
FOUL  by GOODMAN,ANNA 08:34

08:34 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
08:27 FOUL  by MORGAN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN

08:09 TURNOVER  by THEISEN,EMMA
STEAL  by RONN,WHITLEY 08:09

08:03 FOUL  by THEISEN,EMMA
08:03 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MEGAN
08:03 SUB IN by CRANDALL,EMILY

GOOD FT by PETERS,ELLA(fastbreak) 08:03 10-23 H 13
08:03 SUB OUT by CRANDALL,EMILY
08:03 SUB IN by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by PETERS,ELLA(fastbreak) 08:03 11-23 H 12
07:50 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,KIRA

-- ASSIST  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
07:37 FOUL  by ARNOLD,LAUREN

GOOD FT by RONN,WHITLEY 07:37 12-26 H 14
GOOD FT by RONN,WHITLEY 07:37 13-26 H 13

07:21 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSLEE,DREW

TURNOVER  by STEVERMER,PEYTON 06:54
06:51 TURNOVER  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

STEAL  by RONN,WHITLEY 06:51
MISS LAYUP by RONN,WHITLEY(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEVERMER,PEYTON 06:33
SUB IN by SCHOLL,CHLOE 06:33

06:22 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by RONN,WHITLEY(in the paint) 06:03 15-28 H 13
FOUL  by RONN,WHITLEY 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by BUSLEE,DREW
05:44 SUB IN by MORGAN,MEGAN
05:44 15-29 H 14 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KIRA
05:44 15-30 H 15 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KIRA

MISS 3PTR by SCHOLL,CHLOE 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN

05:11 15-32 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,MEGAN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:08
TURNOVER  by SCHOLL,CHLOE 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by ARNOLD,LAUREN
FOUL  by GOODMAN,ANNA 04:39
SUB OUT by SCHOLL,CHLOE 04:39
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,ANNA 04:39
SUB IN by BRUNS,BOBBIE 04:39
SUB IN by WESTERMAN,AVA 04:39

04:39 15-33 H 18 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN(fastbreak)
04:39 15-34 H 19 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN(fastbreak)
04:39 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
04:39 SUB OUT by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA



04:39 SUB IN by DRISTE,MEGAN
04:39 SUB IN by BUSLEE,DREW

TURNOVER  by WESTERMAN,AVA 04:32
04:19 MISS LAYUP by DRISTE,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,BOBBIE 03:52
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,ELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by RONN,WHITLEY 03:44 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by BRUNS,BOBBIE --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by RONN,WHITLEY 02:57
REBOUND OFF by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL --
SUB OUT by WESTERMAN,AVA 02:53
SUB IN by STEVERMER,PEYTON 02:53
MISS LAYUP by RONN,WHITLEY(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KIRA
02:36 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,MEGAN
02:33 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KIRA
02:33 SUB IN by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
02:30 18-36 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BUSLEE,DREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DRISTE,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by RONN,WHITLEY 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
02:08 TURNOVER  by THEISEN,EMMA

STEAL  by RONN,WHITLEY 02:08
TURNOVER  by RONN,WHITLEY 01:54
SUB OUT by BRUNS,BOBBIE 01:54
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by BUSLEE,DREW
01:54 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PETERS,ELLA 01:54
SUB OUT by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL 01:54
SUB IN by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 01:54
SUB IN by SUTCH,BELLA 01:54

01:42 TURNOVER  by DRISTE,MEGAN
STEAL  by RONN,WHITLEY 01:42
MISS 3PTR by STEVERMER,PEYTON 01:30
REBOUND OFF by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SUTCH,BELLA(in the paint) 01:22 20-36 H 16

01:15 FOUL  by THEISEN,EMMA
01:15 TURNOVER  by THEISEN,EMMA
01:05 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
01:05 SUB OUT by THEISEN,EMMA
01:05 SUB IN by BUSLEE,DREW
01:05 SUB IN by YOUNG,KIRA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 00:49 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by STEVERMER,PEYTON --

00:40 FOUL  by YOUNG,KIRA
00:40 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KIRA
00:40 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KIRA
00:40 SUB IN by CRANDALL,EMILY

FOUL  by SUTCH,BELLA 00:14
TURNOVER  by SUTCH,BELLA 00:14

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Benedict
10:00 SUB OUT by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by DRISTE,MEGAN



10:00 SUB OUT by CRANDALL,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by THEISEN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,KIRA

SUB OUT by STEVERMER,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SUTCH,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by DEHAAN,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GOODMAN,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by PETERS,ELLA 10:00

09:53 FOUL  by THEISEN,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,ANNA 09:48 25-36 H 11
ASSIST  by RONN,WHITLEY --

09:25 SUB OUT by THEISEN,EMMA
09:25 SUB IN by CRANDALL,EMILY
09:22 MISS JUMPER by BUSLEE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANDALL,EMILY
08:49 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RONN,WHITLEY 08:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by RONN,WHITLEY 08:46
08:38 25-39 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CRANDALL,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,KIRA
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 08:24 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN --
FOUL  by DEHAAN,BELLA 08:07
SUB OUT by DEHAAN,BELLA 08:07
SUB IN by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL 08:07

07:59 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,LAUREN
07:28 27-42 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by CRANDALL,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KIRA
07:00 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
07:00 SUB IN by DRISTE,MEGAN

FOUL  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 06:57
06:34 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CRANDALL,EMILY

05:52 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ELLA --

05:43 FOUL  by CRANDALL,EMILY
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 05:43
SUB IN by STEVERMER,PEYTON 05:43
TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,ANNA 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by MORGAN,MEGAN
05:15 MISS 3PTR by CRANDALL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:12 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KIRA
05:12 SUB IN by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PETERS,ELLA 04:52
SUB IN by QUEENSLAND,LAUREN 04:52
FOUL  by RONN,WHITLEY 04:50
TURNOVER  by RONN,WHITLEY 04:50
FOUL  by RONN,WHITLEY 04:41



SUB OUT by RONN,WHITLEY 04:41
SUB IN by SUTCH,BELLA 04:41

04:41 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by CRANDALL,EMILY
04:41 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by CRANDALL,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by STEVERMER,PEYTON(in the paint) 04:36
04:36 BLOCK  by MORGAN,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by QUEENSLAND,LAUREN 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
04:04 SUB OUT by DRISTE,MEGAN
04:04 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by QUEENSLAND,LAUREN 04:04
SUB IN by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 04:04
FOUL  by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 04:04

04:04 27-47 H 20 GOOD FT by MORGAN,MEGAN
04:04 27-48 H 21 GOOD FT by MORGAN,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SUTCH,BELLA(in the paint) 03:54 29-48 H 19
03:54 FOUL  by BUSLEE,DREW

GOOD FT by SUTCH,BELLA 03:54 30-48 H 18
03:51 TURNOVER  by BUSLEE,DREW

STEAL  by SUTCH,BELLA 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by SUTCH,BELLA(in the paint) 03:30 32-48 H 16
ASSIST  by STEVERMER,PEYTON --

03:17 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,LAUREN
STEAL  by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 03:17

03:03 FOUL  by BUSLEE,DREW
03:03 SUB OUT by BUSLEE,DREW
03:03 SUB IN by DRISTE,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SUTCH,BELLA(in the paint) 02:53 34-48 H 14
ASSIST  by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --

02:23 MISS 3PTR by DRISTE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

02:16 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by STEVERMER,PEYTON 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
01:46 34-51 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by DRISTE,MEGAN
01:37 FOUL  by CRANDALL,EMILY

SUB OUT by STEVERMER,PEYTON 01:37
SUB OUT by QUEENSLAND,KENDYL 01:37
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 01:37
SUB IN by PETERS,ELLA 01:37
MISS FT by SUTCH,BELLA 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SUTCH,BELLA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN
01:07 34-54 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,ANNA(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN
00:04 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SUTCH,BELLA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Benedict
10:00 SUB OUT by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by DRISTE,MEGAN



10:00 SUB OUT by CRANDALL,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by BUSLEE,DREW
10:00 SUB IN by THEISEN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,KIRA
09:47 34-56 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SUTCH,BELLA(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN --

09:32 FOUL  by YOUNG,KIRA
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,ANNA 09:32
SUB IN by WESTERMAN,AVA 09:32
GOOD FT by PETERS,ELLA 09:32 35-56 H 21
GOOD FT by PETERS,ELLA 09:32 36-56 H 20

09:15 MISS 3PTR by BUSLEE,DREW
REBOUND DEF by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,LAUREN
08:56 36-58 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WESTERMAN,AVA(in the paint) 08:38 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by SUTCH,BELLA --

08:18 FOUL  by BUSLEE,DREW
08:18 TURNOVER  by BUSLEE,DREW
08:18 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
08:18 SUB OUT by BUSLEE,DREW
08:18 SUB IN by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
08:18 SUB IN by DRISTE,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,EMMA

07:36 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SUTCH,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SUTCH,BELLA 07:26
SUB IN by RONN,WHITLEY 07:26
MISS 3PTR by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MEGAN
06:46 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KIRA

STEAL  by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 06:46
06:40 FOUL  by DRISTE,MEGAN
06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:38 40-58 H 18
ASSIST  by WESTERMAN,AVA --

06:06 40-61 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,KIRA

TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 05:39
05:39 STEAL  by MORGAN,MEGAN
05:31 MISS JUMPER by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,ELLA(in the paint) 05:20 42-61 H 19
ASSIST  by RONN,WHITLEY --

04:51 TURNOVER  by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
STEAL  by PETERS,ELLA 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by DRISTE,MEGAN
04:51 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by GROTHAUS,OLIVIA 04:51
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,KAITLYN 04:51
SUB OUT by PETERS,ELLA 04:51
SUB IN by BRUNS,BOBBIE 04:51
SUB IN by STEVERMER,PEYTON 04:51
SUB IN by SUTCH,BELLA 04:51

04:35 FOUL  by MORGAN,MEGAN
04:29 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MEGAN
04:29 SUB IN by BUSLEE,DREW



MISS LAYUP by SUTCH,BELLA(in the paint) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KIRA

04:02 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLD,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SUTCH,BELLA 03:51
03:51 STEAL  by YOUNG,KIRA
03:25 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by WESTERMAN,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by RONN,WHITLEY(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,EMMA
SUB OUT by SUTCH,BELLA 03:13
SUB IN by DEHAAN,BELLA 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA
03:13 SUB IN by MORGAN,MEGAN

SUB OUT by WESTERMAN,AVA 03:13
SUB OUT by RONN,WHITLEY 03:13
SUB IN by GOODMAN,ANNA 03:13
SUB IN by PETERS,ELLA 03:13

02:46 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STEVERMER,PEYTON 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by YOUNG,KIRA
02:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:07 42-66 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by BUSLEE,DREW
TURNOVER  by DEHAAN,BELLA 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by MORGAN,MEGAN
01:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STEVERMER,PEYTON 01:00 45-66 H 21
FOUL  by GOODMAN,ANNA 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:36 45-67 H 22 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by PETERS,ELLA 00:26

00:26 STEAL  by YOUNG,KIRA
FOUL  by DEHAAN,BELLA 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MEGAN
00:26 SUB IN by SADLOVSKY,ALYSSA


